AMENDMENT 33 TO EXHIBIT A: SCOPE OF SERVICES Task Order 2 – Data Management and Customer Call Center Services, Task Order 3—Wholesale Energy Services and Task Order 4—Operational Staff Services

Rates Escalation

The Sacramento Municipal Utility District (SMUD) and Valley Clean Energy (VCE) agree to the following services, terms, and conditions described in this Amendment 33 to Task Orders 2, 3 and 4, the provisions of which are subject to the terms and conditions of the Master Professional Services Agreement (Agreement) between the Parties. If any specific provisions of this Amendment 33 to Task Orders 2, 3 and 4 conflict with any general provisions in the Agreement, Task Orders 2, 3 and 4, or any preceding Amendments to Task Orders 2, 3 and 4, the provisions of this Amendment 33 to Task Orders 2, 3 and 4, shall take precedence. Capitalized terms used in this Amendment which are not defined in this Amendment will have the respective meanings ascribed to them in the Agreement or previous Amendment thereof.

The Effective Date of this Amendment 33 to Task Orders 2, 3 and 4, is the date of last signature below.

Section 4, Compensation for Services, is amended to include updated rates for services effective July 1, 2022, through May 31, 2023:

- a. Task Order 2, Subsection 4.1, Data Management and Call Center Services is amended as follows:
 - i. The Data Management and Call Center Services will be charged at a fixed monthly fee per customer meter enrolled in Program Service of \$1.1020.
- b. Task Order 3, Subsection 4.1, Wholesale Energy Services is amended as follows:
 - i. Wholesale Energy Services will be charged at a fixed monthly service fee of \$51.612.
- c. Task Order 2, Subsection 4.2, Task Order 3, Subsection 4.3, and Task Order 4, Subsection 5.2, Hourly Rates, are amended as follows:

i. Hourly Billing Rates effective July 1, 2022 – May 31, 2023:

Resource	Hourly Rate
CEO/VP	\$280.50
Principal	\$213.18
Senior Analyst	\$168.30
Analyst	\$112.20
Administrative	\$89.76

[Signature Page follows]

SIGNATURES

The Parties have executed this Amendment 33 to Task Orders 2, 3 and 4 and it is effective as of the date of last signature below.

	Valley Clean Energy
By:	0-)
Name:	Mitch Sears
Title:	Executive Officer
Date:	July 25, 2022
Approved as to Form:	N/A
	Sacramento Municipal Utility District
By:	Machilden
Name:	Brandy Bolden
Title:	Chief Customer Officer
Date:	July 15, 2022
Approved as to Form:	Andrew Medit